
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 
SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 

 
Revised 08/16/10 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 
Please email requests to the Mayor’s Legislative Team 

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. 
 

*All fields must be completed.* 
Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing. 

 
 

Date of Request:   12/19/14  
 
Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 

1. Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months? 
 

  Yes    No 
 

If yes, please explain:  
 
2. Title:  Request for approval of Amendment A to Grant Agreement between The Greenway Foundation (TGF) and the 

City and County of Denver (CCD) and appropriation of grant funding through the establishment of a new capital grant 
fund; Grant Agreement for design and construction of Phase 1 River Vision Implementation Plan (RVIP), including 
improvements to the South Platte River, Grant Frontier/Overland and Vanderbilt/Johnson-Habitat parks from West 
Iliff Avenue north to West Alameda Ave. 

 
3. Requesting Agency: Parks and Recreation 
 
4. Contact Person:  (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.) 

§ Name: Mike Bouchard 
§ Phone: 720.913.0613 
§ Email: Michael.bouchard@denvergov.org 
 

5. Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution who will present the item at Mayor-
Council and who will be available for first and second reading, if necessary.) 
§ Name: Mike Bouchard/ Yolanda Quesada 
§ Phone: 720.913.0613 / 720.913.0664 
§ Email: Michael.bouchard@denvergov.org / Yolanda.quesada@denvergov.org 

 
6. General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable:  

This grant agreement will provide funding for the implementation of the River Vision Implementation Plan 
(RVIP) to improve the regional trail, create and enhance habitat within the river and along its banks, increase 
recreational access and promote educational opportunities.  The limits of the project are from W Iliff north to W 
Florida and from W Mississippi north to W Alameda.   

This ordinance amends the original Grant Agreement and appropriates an additional $329,375 to be received 
from The Greenway Foundation bringing the total to $2,470,585.  This ordinance will set up a capital grant fund 
and appropriate the budget for this grant as follows: 

Fund     Org           Project Number       Project Name                Amount 
         38357    7011103    RM01312_002          River Vision TGF            $329,375 
 
**Please complete the following fields: (Incomplete fields may result in a delay in processing.  If a field is not applicable, 
please enter N/A for that field.) 
 

a. Contract Control Number: TBD 
b. Duration:  From date of execution until December 31, 2016. 

mailto:MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org
mailto:Michael.bouchard@denvergov.org


 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 
SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 

 
Revised 08/16/10 

c. Location:   West Alameda Avenue south to Grant Frontier Park (approximately West Iliff) 
d. Affected Council District:  7 
e. Benefits:  
f. Costs:   

 
7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?)  

Please explain.  No 

 

 

 


